# CH \$165.00 4901

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GreenPrint, LLC		03/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GreenPrint Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3405 Piedmont Rd NE	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4901736	STRIVE
Registration Number:	4940274	STRIVE
Registration Number:	5031690	PUMP HERE. PLANT TREES
Registration Number:	5469746	CLEAN ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	5669666	RENEW
Registration Number:	5850347	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6462193046

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123732594

**Email:** rlyne@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcguire@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca B. Lyne

**Address Line 1:** 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023630-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca B. Lyne

TRADEMARK REEL: 007674 FRAME: 0972

900684437

SIGNATURE:	/s/ Rebecca Lyne
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Conversion GreenPrint LLC to GreenPrint Holdings Inc#page1.tif source=Conversion GreenPrint LLC to GreenPrint Holdings Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007674 FRAME: 0973

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:08 PM 03/11/2019 FILED 03:08 PM 03/11/2019 SR 20191821136 - File Number 7313485

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

**OF** 

# GREENPRINT, LLC A Georgia Limited Liability Company

INTO

#### GREENPRINT HOLDINGS, INC.

A Delaware Public Benefit Corporation

The undersigned, pursuant to applicable provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and on behalf of GreenPrint, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (the "Georgia LLC"), and GreenPrint Holdings, Inc., a Delaware public benefit corporation (the "Delaware PBC"), hereby adopts and files this Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting the Georgia LLC into the Delaware PBC whereby the Delaware PBC will be the sole surviving entity:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Georgia LLC was first formed is the State of Georgia, and the date on which the Georgia LLC was first formed was March 20, 2014.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Georgia.

THIRD: The name of the Georgia LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is GreenPrint, LLC.

FOURTH: The name of the Delaware Public Benefit Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is GreenPrint Holdings, Inc.

FIFTH: The conversion of the entities shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1 of 2

GreenPrint

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of GreenPrint, LLC, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of this  $\frac{8}{2}$  day of March 2019.

GreenPrint, LLC

Name: Peter Davis

Title: CEO

Page 2 of 2

 ${\sf GreenPrint}$ 

RECORDED: 03/29/2022